

Date: August 11, 2023

To,
Department of Corporate Services,
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street
Mumbai - 400001
Scrip Code: 543333
ISIN: INE290S01011

To,
Listing Department,
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East,
Mumbai – 400051
Scrip Symbol: CARTRADE

Sub: Newspaper Advertisement for unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the first quarter ended June 30, 2023.

Reference: Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 (“SEBI LODR Regulations”).

Dear Sir/Madam,

This is to inform you that the Board of Directors of CarTrade Tech Limited (the “Company”) at its meeting held on Thursday, August 10, 2023 approved the unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the first quarter ended June 30, 2023.

In terms of Regulations 47 of SEBI LODR Regulations, the company has published the unaudited financial Results of the Company for the first quarter ended June 30, 2023 in Financial Express (English) edition dated August 11, 2023 & in Navshakti (Marathi) edition both dated August 11, 2023.

The copies of Newspaper advertisements are enclosed with this letter. This information will also be hosted on the Company’s website, at <https://www.cartradetech.com>

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

For CarTrade Tech Limited

Lalbahadur Pal
Company Secretary and Compliance officer
Mem. No. A40812

Enclosed a/a

CarTrade Tech Limited (formerly known as MXC Solutions India Private Limited)

Reg. Off. & Corp. Off.: 12th Floor, Vishwaroop IT Park, Sector 30A, Vashi, Navi Mumbai 400705.

W: cartradetech.com | T: +91 22 6739 8888 | CIN: L74900MH2000PLC126237

Norican Group DISA INDIA LIMITED

Shaping Industry

Regd. Office: World Trade Center, 6th Floor, Unit No. S-604 Brigade Gateway Campus, 26/1, Dr. Rajkumar Road, Malleswaram-Rajajinagar, Bangalore - 560055. Tel : +91 80 22496700. Fax : +91 80 2249 6750. E-mail: bangalore@noricangroup.com, www.disagroup.com
CIN No: L85110KA1984PLC006116

EXTRACT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023

(Rs. in Million)

| Particulars | Standalone | | | Consolidated | | |
|--|----------------|---------------------|---|----------------|---------------------|---|
| | 3 months ended | Previous Year ended | Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year | 3 months ended | Previous Year ended | Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year |
| | 30.06.2023 | 31.03.2023 | 30.06.2022 | 30.06.2023 | 31.03.2023 | 30.06.2022 |
| | Unaudited | Audited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Audited | Unaudited |
| Revenue from Operations | 880.2 | 2,524.1 | 622.3 | 906.9 | 2,619.0 | 641.9 |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 204.6 | 384.4 | 98.1 | 210.1 | 402.3 | 100.3 |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before tax, after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 204.6 | 384.4 | 98.1 | 210.1 | 402.3 | 100.3 |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 152.4 | 284.2 | 72.6 | 156.6 | 297.7 | 74.2 |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)] | 151.6 | 280.9 | 73.6 | 155.8 | 294.3 | 75.3 |
| Equity Share Capital | 14.5 | 14.5 | 14.5 | 14.5 | 14.5 | 14.5 |
| Reserves (excluding Revaluation reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet as on previous year) | — | 2,124.7 | — | — | 2,179.9 | — |
| Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each) | | | | | | |
| Basic -Rs. | 104.80 | 195.43 | 49.92 | 107.69 | 204.72 | 51.02 |
| Diluted -Rs. | 104.80 | 195.43 | 49.92 | 107.69 | 204.72 | 51.02 |

Notes:
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter ended unaudited financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter ended financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on the company website www.disagroup.com.

Place : Bengaluru
Date : August 10, 2023

For DISA India Limited
Lokesh Saxena
Managing Director

ASCEND TELECOM INFRASTRUCTURE PRIVATE LIMITED

Regd. Office: 37-2, Plot No. 332, Mani Mansion, Defence Colony, Sainikpuri, Secunderabad, Telangana, Pin Code - 500094
Corporate Office: Sangeeta Towers, 3, 80 Feet Road, Indiranagar, Bangalore, Pin Code - 560038.
Tel: 080 61164555, Website: www.ascendtele.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2023

₹ in million

| Sl. No. | Particulars | Quarter Ended | | Year Ended | |
|---------|---|---------------|-------------|-------------|-------------|
| | | 30.06.2023 | 31.03.2023 | 30.06.2022 | 31.03.2023 |
| | | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) |
| 1 | Total Income from Operations | 2,604 | 2,408 | 2,296 | 9,631 |
| 2 | Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | (341) | 327 | 467 | 1,910 |
| 3 | Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items) | (341) | 327 | 467 | 1,910 |
| 4 | Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items) | (267) | 132 | 379 | 1,454 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | (269) | 133 | 379 | 1,455 |
| 6 | Paid up Equity Share Capital | 455 | 293 | 293 | 293 |
| 7 | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) | 19,167 | 6,096 | 5,022 | 6,096 |
| 8 | Securities Premium Account | 18,090 | 4,752 | 4,752 | 4,752 |
| 9 | Net worth | 19,622 | 6,389 | 5,314 | 6,389 |
| 10 | Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt | 21,083 | 6,875 | 6,347 | 6,875 |
| 11 | Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares | - | - | - | - |
| 12 | Debt Equity Ratio | 1.07 | 1.08 | 1.19 | 1.08 |
| 13 | Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - | | | | |
| | 1. Basic: | (7.98) | 4.49 | 12.96 | 49.67 |
| | 2. Diluted: | (7.98) | 4.49 | 12.96 | 49.67 |
| 14 | Capital Redemption Reserve | - | - | - | - |
| 15 | Debt Redemption Reserve | - | - | - | - |
| 16 | Debt Service Coverage Ratio | 1.87 | 3.14 | 3.09 | 3.20 |
| 17 | Interest Service Coverage Ratio | 3.02 | 5.71 | 5.46 | 6.30 |

Notes:
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchange(s) under regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly/ annual financial results is available on the websites of the www.bseindia.com and the listed entity (www.ascendtele.com). The above financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 ("IND AS") prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.
b) For the other line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange BSE and can be accessed on the <https://www.bseindia.com/stock-share-price/debt-other/scriptcode/974895/debt-corp-announcements/>
c) The above un-audited results were approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 10th August, 2023. The Statutory Auditors have carried out limited review of the above results.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
Ascend Telecom Infrastructure Private Limited
Sd/-
Milind Joshi
Director
DIN: 02685576

Place : Hyderabad
Date : August 10, 2023

Adfactors 227

CarTradeTech

CARTRADE TECH LIMITED

Registered and Corporate Office: 12th Floor, Vishwaroop IT Park, Sector 30A, Vashi, Navi Mumbai 400 705, Maharashtra, India.
Tel: +91 22 6739 8888; Website: www.cartradetech.com; E-mail: investor@cartrade.com; CIN: L74900MH2000PLC126237

Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results For The Quarter Ended June 30, 2023

Rs. in Lakhs

| PARTICULARS | Quarter Ended | | | |
|--|---------------|-----------|---------------------------|-------------|
| | June 30, 2023 | | Year Ended March 31, 2023 | |
| | (Unaudited) | (Audited) | (Unaudited) | (Audited) |
| Total Income | 10,691.34 | 11,659.65 | 9,277.47 | 42,772.17 |
| Profit before tax | 1,576.74 | 2,287.57 | 379.21 | 6,056.60 |
| Profit after tax | 1,351.49 | 1,749.05 | 331.92 | 4,043.37 |
| Total Other comprehensive loss | (67.26) | (2.44) | (63.24) | (68.61) |
| Profit attributable to equity holders of the parent | 1,299.86 | 1,495.52 | 256.53 | 3,399.76 |
| Total Other comprehensive income / (loss) attributable to equity holders of the parent | (58.42) | 1.11 | (50.25) | (42.27) |
| Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- per share) | 4,684.94 | 4,684.44 | 4,666.97 | 4,684.44 |
| Other equity (excluding revaluation reserves) | | | | 1,99,660.12 |
| Earnings Per Equity Share (face value of ₹ 10/- each), (Quarters not annualised) | | | | |
| Basic (in ₹) | 2.77 | 3.19 | 0.55 | 7.28 |
| Diluted (in ₹) | 2.55 | 2.93 | 0.51 | 6.71 |

Notes:
1) The financial Results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, as amended, read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) amendment rules, 2022 ("Ind AS") and in terms of Regulation 33 of the Listing Requirements.
2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the Listing Requirements. The full format of the unaudited financial results (standalone and consolidated) for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 is available on the Company's website i.e. www.cartradetech.com under Investor Information section and on the stock exchange websites i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com
3) The key standalone financial information is as under:

| PARTICULARS | Quarter Ended | | | |
|-------------------|---------------|-----------|---------------------------|-----------|
| | June 30, 2023 | | Year Ended March 31, 2023 | |
| | (Unaudited) | (Audited) | (Unaudited) | (Audited) |
| Total Income | 6,028.95 | 5,870.80 | 4,202.37 | 21,291.71 |
| Profit before tax | 1,408.86 | 1,522.64 | 160.54 | 4,640.01 |
| Profit after tax | 1,234.46 | 1,162.51 | 168.13 | 3,259.77 |

For CarTrade Tech Limited
Sd/-
Vinay Vinod Sanghi
Chairman and Managing Director

Place: Mumbai
Date: August 10, 2023

(expleo)

Expleo Solutions Limited

CIN No:L64202TN1998PLC066604

Registered & Corporate office : 6A, Sixth Floor, Prince Infocity II, No. 283/3 & 283/4, Rajiv Gandhi Salai (OMR), Kandanchavadi, Chennai-600 096, INDIA.
Website: www.investors.expleo.com; Tel:+91 44 4392 3200

CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023

(Rs. In Millions)

| S. No. | Particulars | Quarter ended | Year Ended | Quarter ended |
|--------|---|---------------|------------|---------------|
| | | 30-Jun-23 | 31-Mar-23 | 30-Jun-22 |
| | | (Unaudited) | (Audited) | (Unaudited) |
| 1 | Total Income from Operations | 2,251.19 | 9,032.95 | 2,124.04 |
| 2 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items) | 258.59 | 1,861.06 | 306.67 |
| 3 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional items) | 258.59 | 1,861.06 | 306.67 |
| 4 | Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items) | 202.00 | 1,338.88 | 229.58 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the Period [comprising Profit for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive (Income after tax)] | 200.92 | 1,356.54 | 235.04 |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital | 155.20 | 155.20 | 155.20 |
| 7 | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year | 5,147.12 | 5,147.12 | 3,790.58 |
| 8 | Earnings per Equity Share (Face value of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing operations) | | | |
| | - Basic (Rs.) | 13.02 | 86.27 | 14.79 |
| | - Diluted (Rs.) | 13.02 | 86.27 | 14.79 |

Note:

1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange(s) websites of NSE (www.nseindia.com), BSE (www.bseindia.com) and also in our Company's website (www.expleosolutions.com).

Additional information on Standalone Audited Financial Results :

| Particulars | Quarter ended | Year Ended | Quarter ended |
|---|---------------|------------|---------------|
| | 30-Jun-23 | 31-Mar-23 | 30-Jun-22 |
| | (Unaudited) | (Audited) | (Unaudited) |
| Net Sales / Income from Operations | 2,251.19 | 9,032.95 | 2,124.04 |
| Profit/ (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax | 235.91 | 1,735.38 | 286.38 |
| Net Profit/ (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax | 184.43 | 1,232.60 | 213.08 |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period | 183.05 | 1,248.33 | 217.85 |

By order of the Board
For Expleo Solutions Limited

Place: Chennai
Date: August 10, 2023

Balaji Viswanathan
Managing Director & CEO

JAYSYNTH DYESTUFF (INDIA) LIMITED

CIN: L24114MH1985PLC035564

Registered Office: 301, Sumer Kendra, P. B. Marg, Worli, Mumbai - 400 018

Tel. No.: +91 22 4938 4200/4300 • Fax No.: +91 22 3042 3434 • Website: www.jaysynth.com • E-mail Id: jsec@jaysynth.com

Extract of Un-audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2023

(₹ in lakhs, except EPS)

| Sr. No. | Particulars | STANDALONE | | | | CONSOLIDATED | | | |
|---------|---|-----------------------------|----------------------------|-----------------------------|----------------------------|-----------------------------|----------------------------|-----------------------------|----------------------------|
| | | Quarter Ended | | Year Ended | | Quarter Ended | | Year Ended | |
| | | 30 th June, 2023 | 31 st Mar, 2023 | 30 th June, 2022 | 31 st Mar, 2023 | 30 th June, 2023 | 31 st Mar, 2023 | 30 th June, 2022 | 31 st Mar, 2023 |
| | | Un-audited | Audited | Un-audited | Audited | Un-audited | Audited | Un-audited | Audited |
| 1 | Total Income from Operations | 3,468.03 | 3,496.55 | 3,970.47 | 14,011.20 | 3,422.09 | 3,520.27 | 4,027.51 | 14,003.73 |
| 2 | Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items) | 191.38 | 220.17 | 241.67 | 734.17 | 57.60 | 171.04 | 295.19 | 667.58 |
| 3 | Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items) | 191.38 | 220.17 | 241.67 | 734.17 | 57.60 | 171.04 | 295.19 | 667.58 |
| 4 | Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items) | 175.32 | 160.66 | 161.62 | 565.35 | 39.21 | 120.23 | 213.19 | 486.66 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 188.80 | 172.81 | 134.34 | 542.45 | 52.55 | 130.61 | 185.95 | 459.18 |
| 6 | Equity share capital (Face Value ₹ 1/-) | 86.90 | 86.90 | 86.90 | 86.90 | 86.90 | 86.90 | 86.90 | 86.90 |
| 7 | Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinuing operation) | | | | | | | | |
| | a) Basic | 2.02 | 1.85 | 1.86 | 6.51 | 0.45 | 1.38 | 2.45 | 5.60 |
| | b) Diluted | 2.02 | 1.85 | 1.86 | 6.51 | 0.45 | 1.38 | 2.45 | 5.60 |

Note :

1. The above mentioned Un-audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on 10th August, 2023.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un - audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2023 filed with the BSE Ltd. under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Un-audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2023 are available on the website of BSE Ltd. i.e. www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website i.e. www.jaysynth.com.
3. This statement has been prepared in accordance with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS), prescribed u/s 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
4. The Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on Tuesday, 24th January, 2023 had considered and approved the Composite Scheme of Arrangement amongst Jaysynth Dyestuff (India) Limited ("Transferor Company 1"), Jaysynth Impex Private Limited ("Transferor Company 2") and JD Orgochem Limited ("Transferee Company") and their respective shareholders and creditors, under Section 230 to 232 and other applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 ("Scheme"). The Scheme, inter alia, provides for amalgamation by absorption of Transferor Companies with and into Transferee Company (with effect from Appointed date 01st April, 2023) and in consideration thereof, the Transferee Company shall issue equity shares and preference shares to the shareholders of Transferor Company 1 and Transferor Company 2 respectively. The equity shares shall be listed on Bombay Stock Exchange Limited. The scheme is, inter alia, subject to receipt of the statutory and regulatory approvals, including approvals from stock exchange, National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai Bench and the shareholders and creditors of the Companies involved in the Scheme and the Company is in the process of seeking the same.
5. Previous period figures are regrouped, rearranged, wherever necessary
6. The Company has only one Segment.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD
FOR JAYSYNTH DYESTUFF (INDIA) LIMITED
Sd/-
PARAG S. KOTHARI
CHAIRMAN AND MANAGING DIRECTOR
DIN: 00184852

Place: Mumbai
Date: 10th August, 2023



